(2) Assumes the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option.

As of June 30, 2007, we had $7.2 million in cash and cash equivalents and, on �as further adjusted� basis, cash and cash
equivalents are $83.0 million taking into account payment for the Company�s vessels m/v Despina P, m/v Jonathan P,

m/v Tiger Bridge and m/v Ioanna P.

S-32

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DILUTION
At June 30, 2007, we had net tangible book value of $84.0 million, or $4.57 per share; adjusted for the net proceeds
from the sale of 5,750,000 shares at $13.50 per share as part of our follow-on offering in July 2007 and the issuance of
an additional 156,162 shares upon the exercise of warrants, we had net tangible book value of $158.7 million, or $6.54
per share. After giving effect to the issuance of 5,825,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an offering price
of $17.00 per share, the pro forma net tangible book value at June 30, 2007 as adjusted would have been $252.1

million or $8.37 per share. This represents an immediate appreciation in net tangible book value of $1.84 per share to
existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of net tangible book value of $8.63 per share to new investors. The

following table illustrates the pro forma per share dilution and appreciation at June 30, 2007:

Offering price per share in this offering $ 17.00
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2007 adjusted for follow-on offering of July
2007 and for warrants exercised 6.54

Increase in net tangible book value attributable to existing shareholders 1.84
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering 8.37
Dilution per share to the new investors $ 8.63

Net tangible book value per share of our common stock is determined by dividing our tangible net worth, which
consists of tangible assets less liabilities, by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding. Dilution is

determined by subtracting the net tangible book value per share of common stock after this offering from the public
offering price per share.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as at June 30, 2007, the differences between the number of
shares of common stock acquired from us, the total amount paid and the average price per share paid by the existing

holders of shares of common stock and by the investors in this offering.

Pro Forma Shares
Outstanding Total Consideration Average

Price

Edgar Filing: EUROSEAS LTD. - Form 424B5

DILUTION 41

Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent
Existing shareholders 24,278,334 80.6 % $ 158,660,398 61.6 % $ 6.54
New investors 5,825,0001 19.4 % 99,025,000 38.4 % 17.00
Total 30,103,334 100.0 % $ 257,685,398 100.0 % $ 8.56

1 Calculated based on the issuance of 5,825,000 new shares of common stock.
S-33

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF
FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF

OPERATIONS
The following discussion should be read in conjunction with our financial statements and footnotes thereto previously
filed with the Commission. This discussion contains forward-looking statements, which are based on our assumptions

about the future of our business. Our actual results will likely differ materially from those contained in the
forward-looking statements. Please read �Forward-Looking Statements� for additional information regarding